PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2911300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARPORT ISLAND EHF	06/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRMAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	35 MEADOWBROOK DRIVE
City:	MILFORD
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03055-4617

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13026036
Application Number:	61087758
PCT Number:	CA0901118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: katie.norris@hbsr.com
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY J. MEAGHER

Address Line 1: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133

Address Line 2: HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C. Address Line 4: CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0278.2032-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATIE NORRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Katie Norris/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=0278.2032-000MarportIslandtoAirmarAsg#page1.tif source=0278.2032-000MarportIslandtoAirmarAsg#page2.tif source=0278.2032-000MarportIslandtoAirmarAsg#page3.tif

PATENT 502864703 REEL: 033166 FRAME: 0594

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas, Marport Island ehf, a corporation, having a place of business at Fossaleyni 16, 112 Reykjavik, Iceland (hereinafter "Assignor") is the co-owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications described in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter "Applications"); and

Whereas, Airmar Technology Corporation, a corporation, having a place of business at 35 Meadowbrook Drive, Milford, New Hampshire 03055-4617 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Applications and the invention therein described and claimed to Assignee to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent when granted to Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing said Letters Patent as may be granted from said Applications, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to said Letters Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer below named effective as of the date written below.

Marport Island elyf

Name: Stephen G. Boucher

Title: Chairman

Date: June 20, 2014

Witness Signature	<u> Dorre Cara</u>	
Print Witness Name	Denna Deces	••••
Address	35 meudoo brook Drive	
***************************************	milled NH 03055	,,,,,,,
	<u>Lusan Bennett</u> Susan Bennett	
Print Witness Name Address	35 Neadow brook DRIV-e	
	milford, NH 03055	

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

SERIAL NO.	<u>FILING DATE</u>	TITLE
13/026,036	2/11/2011	Multi-Function Broadband Phased-Array
		Software Defined Sonar System And
		Method
61/087,758	8/11/2008	Multi-Function Broadband Phased-Array
		Software Defined Sonar System And
		Method

FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>SERIAL NO</u> .	<u>FILING</u> DATE	TITLE
PCT/CA2009/001118	<u>20015</u> 8/11/2009	Multi-Function Broadband Phased-
		Array Software Defined Sonar System And Method

1652305,v1

PATENT REEL: 033166 FRAME: 0597

RECORDED: 06/24/2014